21148

LTC38512W

TRUST DEED

Vol. May Page 20537

made on JULY 5, 1996, between

JESSE F. ALLEN AND PAULA ALLEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2

IMTEREST, DONNIE ALLEN AND DONNA ALLEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2

INTEREST, ALL AS TENANTS IN COMMON. , as Grantor,

AMERITITLE as Trustee, and

MELVIN W. HUNTER AND SHIRLEY M. HUNTER OR THE SURVIVOR THEREOF., as Beneficiary,

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonsing or in anywise now or hereafter appertanting, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \*\*EIGHLERN THOUSAND\*\*\* Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable to the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within the installment is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within the installment is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within the said of the payable to be due to the payable. In the event the within the said of the payable to the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor safeties.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor safeties.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor safeties.

To complete or restore promptly and in good we maintiful the same ray building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when the all costs in turred therefor.

To complete or restore promptly and in good we maintiful the same ray building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when the all costs in turred therefor.

To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenats, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary was request

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED

JESSE F. ALLEN, PAULA ALLEN, DONNIE ALLEN and DO

Grantor MELVIN W. HUNTER AND SHIRLEY M. HUNTER, 2605 VERMONT KLAMATH FALLS, 97603 OR

Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCH MEDITITE MELVIN NUMBER 301 S. STR STREET 205 Vermont ESCROW NO. MT38512 KLAMATH FALLS, OR

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in mech proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by fernificary in such proceedings, and the pain courte, necessarily paid or incurred by fernificary in such proceedings, and the pain courted to the pain of the process of the pain of the property of the pain of

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

, ,	June June 11150 above Wiletell.
Donnie Jallen JESSI	Jesse E aller
Donna allen PAUL	Vaula allen
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klumuth	)ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me of By JESSE F. ALLEN, PAULA ALLEN, DONNIE ALLEN at	on A. L. 10 1996
My Commission Expires 11 20 199	Fine Alexent - Wentherlan-
* See attached notary acknowledgmen	t * Notary Public for Oregon
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used	l only when obligations have been paid)
TO:	, Trustee
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secur deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on pay trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the pheld by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:	ment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the
DATED:, 19	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made	U-and a

STATE OF OREGON,	
country of Klamatt	SS.
Jessie F. Allen, Phula Allen who, being duly sworn (or affirmed), did say	of July 1996 personally appeared, Donnie J. Allen and Donne Allen, what he is the attorney in fact for
***************************************	y authority of and in behalf of said principal; and the colonel.
that he executed the foregoing instrument b	y authority of and in behalf of said principal; and he acknowl- of said principal.  Before me:
that he executed the foregoing instrument b	y authority of and in behalf of said principal; and he acknowl- of said principal.

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the E1/2 SE1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point, marked by a 5/8" iron pin, which is North 00 degrees 50' 00" West 1296.00 feet and North 87 degrees 20' 00" East 16.00 feet from the Southwest corner of the SE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 1; thence North 37 degrees 20' 00" East 266.00 feet; thence North 357.67 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 88 degrees 03' 00" West 271.11 feet to a 5/8" iron pin which is 16 feet Easterly of the West line of the E1/2 SE1/4 of said Section 1, thence South 00 degrees 50' 00" East parallel to the West line of the E1/2 SE1/4 of said Section 1; 360.92 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on Deed Volume M71, page 3540.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLA	MATH: ss.		
Filed for record at request of	AmeriTitle 5 at 3:49 o'clock_	the 10th PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96	day
01	ages	on Page 20537  Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
FEE \$20.00	To By	Carry - Trastic	<u></u>